	5	
-		

Dat <u>A</u>	pril	8.	20	13	
	LILLU	· Us		10	

## NAMING OF DOG PARK LOCATED AT 3520 HUBBELL AVENUE AS "RENO MEMORIAL DOG PARK" AND DEDICATION OF SUCH DOG PARK AS PARKLAND

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2012, by Roll Call No. 12-1587, the City Council approved the development of a dog park at the City owned property at 3520 Hubbell Avenue, shown and described on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2013, by Roll Call No. 13-0064, the City Council referred to the City Manager for review under the City's Policy for Naming of Streets, Facilities and Park Land a request by Council Member Mahaffey to name such new dog park in memory of K9 Reno; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with such Policy, the Park and Recreation Board held a public hearing at its meeting on March 26, 2013, and approved the naming of the dog park as "Reno Memorial Dog Park"; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City to dedicate the public space shown and described on the attached Exhibit A as parkland.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the City property located at 3520 Hubbell Avenue shown and described in the attached Exhibit A be and is hereby named and to be known as the "Reno Memorial Dog Park" and that the public land shown in Exhibit A be and is hereby dedicated to use as parkland.

(	(Council Communication No.	13- <b>15</b> (	(0)	Moved by	to adopt
١	(Council Communication 1 to:	10 4	,		-

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ann DiDonato, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					
GRIESS					
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY					
MEYER					
MOORE					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED		

## CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk
-



Reno Memorial Dog Park 3533 East Douglas Ave.